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United around food data

Sargents 9 Mini Mince Pies 8 x 9 pack

Sargents 9 Mini Mince Pies 8 X 9 Pack

P R O D U C T  D E S C R I P T I O N

9 Shortcrust pastry cases with a mincemeat filling, topped with a star shaped pastry lid and a light
sweet dusting.

Brand Nicco Foods Ltd

Manufacturer Product Code SG9MINFRZ

Product Type Food

Product Category Bakery - General

Storage Type Frozen

Erudus ID e8bf9e85fa274d6b9ea1b65f8dba677b

Specification Type Legacy

Outer Case GTIN 05012174012593

I N G R E D I E N T S Ingredient Declaration
INGREDIENTS: Mincemeat (45%) [Sultanas, Bramley Apple Puree (Apple Pulp, Preservative (Acetic Acid)), Sugar, Glucose-Fructose
Syrup, Dextrose, Currants, Candied Mixed Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator
(Citric Acid), Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Rapeseed Oil, Mixed Spice (Coriander Seed, Cinnamon, Ginger, Caraway, Nutmeg,
Clove, Sunflower Oil), Raisins, Colour (Plain Caramel), Orange Oil], Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin,
Iron, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Dextrose, Water, WHEAT Starch, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium
Carbonates), Salt, WHEAT Flour, Shea Fat.

A L L E R G E N S Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac No

Cereals Containing Gluten Yes

Barley No

Oats No

Rye No

Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) Yes

Gluten content <20ppm No

Crustacea No

Eggs May Contain

Fish No

Lupin No

Milk May Contain

Molluscs No

Mustard No

Nuts (Tree) May Contain

Almond nuts May Contain

Brazil nuts No

Cashew nuts No

Hazelnuts May Contain

Macadamia (Queensland) nuts No

Pecan nuts May Contain

Pistachio nuts No

Walnuts May Contain

Peanuts No

Sesame Seeds No

Soybeans May Contain

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites No

Risk Source:

Additional Allergen Information

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain milk, eggs, nuts and soya,

Suitable for
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S U P P L E M E N TA RY

I N G R E D I E N T

I N F O R M AT I O N

Palm Oil Yes

Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat No

GM Protein/DNA No

A D D I T I V E S Product Contains:

Artificial Antioxidants No

Artificial Colours No

Artificial Flavour Enhancers No

Artificial Flavourings No

Artificial Preservatives Yes

Artificial Sweeteners No

D I E T

S U I TA B I L I T Y
Suitable for Coeliacs No Halal Diet No

Kosher Diet No Vegetarian Diet Suitable for

Vegan Diet No

N U T R I T I O N A L

I N F O R M AT I O N
Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Energy
1607 kJ
382 kcal

19%

Fat

14 g
MED
20%

Saturates

5 g
MED
25%

Sugars

36 g
HIGH
40%

Salt

0.19 g
LOW
3%

of your reference intake.
Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 382kcal / 1607kJ

Nutrient per 100g/ml RI per 100g/ml per 28g/ml
serving

RI per 28g/ml
serving

Energy (kJ) 1607 kJ 19% 450 kJ 5%

Energy (kcal) 382 kcal 19% 107 kcal 5%

Fat 14 g 20% 3.9 g 6%

  of which Saturates 5 g 25% 1.4 g 7%

Carbohydrate 60 g 23% 16.8 g 6%

  of which Sugars 36 g 40% 10.1 g 11%

Fibre 1.6 g 0.4 g

Protein 3.6 g 7% 1 g 2%

Salt 0.19 g 3% 0.1 g 2%

Serving Size 28 g

S U P P L E M E N TA RY

N U T R I T I O N A L

I N F O R M AT I O N

H A N D L I N G  &

S T O R AG E

I N F O R M AT I O N

Directions For Use

These pies may be eaten out of the pack once defrosted or warmed in the oven as below. Heating times may are only a guide as

appliances do vary. TO OVEN WARM: Remove from outer packaging, retain pie in foil and place on a baking tray on the middle

shelf of a pre-heated oven at 190C / 375F /Gas mark 5 for 10 minutes. Do not put product in foil into a microwave oven.

Storage Instructions

Store below -18C. When required, defrost individual packs ambient for 4 hours. Do not refreeze. Once defrosted, ambient shelf

life is day of defrost + 7 days.

Shelf Life from Time of Production 480 Days

AC C R E D I TAT I O N S /

C E RT I F I C AT I O N S /

A S S U R A N C E

S C H E M E S

BRCGS Certified
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O R I G I N Product Country of Origin/Place of

Provenance

Poland

P R O D U C T

C H A R AC T E R I S T I C S

Standards Testing

Do you undertake trend analysis of

microbiological results?

No Is shelf life testing undertaken? No

C O N F I G U R AT I O N Case Configuration

Total Quantity of Inner Components in

Outer Case

8 Units

Is the Outer Case Splittable? No

Inner Pack Configuration

P R O D U C T

W E I G H T S

Inner Component

Variable Weight Consumer Item No

Weight/Volume

9 pies per pack (approx 28g per pie)

Outer Case

Outer Case Gross Weight 2.3 kg

Outer Case Net Weight 2 kg

P R O D U C T

D I M E N S I O N S

Inner Component

Inner Component Depth 170 mm

Inner Component Width 170 mm

Inner Component Height 35 mm

Outer Case

Outer Case Depth 340 mm

Outer Case Width 191 mm

Outer Case Height 128 mm

PA L L E T

I N F O R M AT I O N
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer 15 Cases

Quantity of Layers Per Pallet 10 Layers

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet 150 Cases

Pallet Height 1.6 MTR

Pallet Gross Weight 373 kg

PAC K AG I N G Inner Component Packaging

Type Materials Weight Recycled Plastic % Recyclable Returnable Composite

Tray Plastic 11.5 g - %

Tray Aluminium 3.8 g - %

Outer Case Packaging

Type Materials Weight Recycled Plastic % Recyclable Returnable Composite

Case Plastic 88 g - %

Case Paper/Cardboard 136 g - %

Case Aluminium 39 g - %

O T H E R

I N F O R M AT I O N
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C O N TAC T

I N F O R M AT I O N

Address

Nicco Foods Ltd
Unit 31, Meridian House, Road One,
Winsford Industrial Estate
Winsford
Cheshire

CW7 3QG
England

P: (Phone) 01606 861769

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.

http://erudus.com/

